

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 23936 OF 2025

Anupama W/o Arun AngrePETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority And Sub-divisional...RESPONDENT
Officer, Bhiwandi Div. And Ors

Mr.Sarvesh Deshpande i/b Mr.Vishal Bharat Navale for
Petitioner

Mr. S.P.Kamble, AGP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 1st August, 2025

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Smt.Revati Mohite Dere
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)