

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13204 OF 2025

Anupama Arun Angre ... Petitioner
Vs.
Competent Authority and Sub-Divisional Officer,
Bhiwandi Division and others ... Respondents

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w. Mr. Bharat Gadhavi i/b. Mr. Vishal Navale for Petitioner.
Mr. Yuwraj D. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 7 - State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.
DATE : JANUARY 13, 2026**

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 20.02.2026.
3. The learned AGP waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 7.
4. Additionally, the petitioner is permitted to serve the other respondents by way of private service and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.
5. The petitioner is also permitted to file additional affidavit along with documents to bring on record subsequent developments, within three weeks from today.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)