

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.02.04
19:00:25
+0530

P-3.WP.13204.2025.DOC

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13204 OF 2025

Anupama Arun Angre ... Petitioner

Vs.

Competent Authority and Sub-Divisional
Officer, Bhiwandi Division & Ors ... Respondents

Ms Trusha Shah i/b. Mr. Vishal Navale for Petitioner.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 4th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of Praecipe seeking extension of time to file additional affidavit in terms of order dated 13th January, 2025.
2. Time is extended by one week.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)